No.

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

ALLERGAN, INC., SAINT REGIS MOHAWK TRIBE,

Petitioners,
V.

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., AKORN, INC.,
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., MYLAN, INC.,

Respondents.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
10™ day of April, 2019, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3)
copies of the foregoing PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI by placing said
copies in FEDERAL EXPRESS, PRIORITY OVERNIGHT, addressed as attached.

YRON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
615 L Street, NW, Suite 100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia: SS

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 10™ day of April, 2019.
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NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires June 14, 2020.




Douglas H. Carsten
Wendy Devine

Christina E. Dashe
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
12235 El Camino Real
Suite 200

San Diego, CA 92130-3002
(858) 350-2300
dcarsten@wsgr.com
wdevine@wsgr.com
cdashe@wsgr.com

Counsel for Mylan Pharmaceuticals
Inc. and Mylan Inc

Michael Dzwonczyk

Mark Boland

Sughrue Mion PLLC

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 800

Washington, DC 20037

(202) 293-7060
mdzwonczyk@sughrue.com
mboland@sughrue.com

Counsel for Akorn, Inc.

John Rozendaal

Michael E. Joffre

R. Wilson Powers, III

Pauline M. Pellitier

William H. Milliken

Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC
1100 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 371-2600
jerozendaal@sternekessler.com
mjoffre@sternekessler.com
tpowers@sternekessler.com
ppelletier@sternekessler.com
wmilliken@sternekessler.com

Counsel for Teva Pharmaceuticals
USA, Inc.



